
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2024 

Contract

HM Cutters - Ships Life Extension Programme

Home Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029516

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ef8d  

Published 16 September 2024, 10:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

MaritimeProcurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029516-2024
mailto:MaritimeProcurement@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HM Cutters - Ships Life Extension Programme

Reference number

project_651

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50244000 - Reconditioning services of ships or boats

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Border Force Maritime Command (BFMC) is the UK's only national maritime law
enforcement body. Its fleet of five Cutters play an essential role in delivering the
Government's crime reduction and border protection objectives,

alongside a range of wider maritime security goals. The current fleet of Cutters is at or
nearing the end of their design life.

This SLEP activity is only applicable for up to three (3) Damen 4207-class Cutters

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,736,212.52

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

34500000 - Ships and boats

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

BFMC is looking for an effective life extension programme which will allow the continued
services of the Cutters while mitigating risk and minimising loss of operational availability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-008910

/Notice/008910-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Title

HM Cutters - Ships Life Extension Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southampton Marine Services Ltd

Lowestoft

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,736,212.52



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Secretary of State for the Home Department

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-13T20:31:39+0100
	TCPDF




